

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Fire

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: December 18, 2017

Re: Appropriation of Funds for Fire Apparatus Equipment

Executive Summary

Appropriating \$120,000 from the sale of 2001 Sutphen Quint to fund Fire Apparatus Equipment.

Discussion

The Fire Department sold a reserve quint at Fair Market Value as part of the apparatus replacement program. The appropriation of funds will be used to purchase fire apparatus equipment.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: \$120,000 one-time appropriation.

Long-Term Impact: NA

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Legislative History	
Date	Action
None	None

Suggested Council Action

Passage of the ordinance to appropriate funds.